
By BOB AND JOHN (2003), black type winner of 5 races, $996,330, Wood
Memorial S. [G1], Lone Star Park H. [G3], Sham S. [G3], 2nd Texas Mile
S. [G3], El Cajon S., 3rd Hollywood Futurity [G1], San Felipe S. [G2],
Real Quiet S. Son of Seeking the Gold [G1], $2,307,000, sire of 89 black
type winners, 4 champions. His first foals are yearlings of 2010.

1st dam
BALLADE’S MAGIC, by Saint Ballado. Placed at 2, $12,642. Dam of 3 foals of

racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2010, two to race, including--
Balladist (g. by Mutakddim). 4 wins at 4 and 5, 2010, $38,720 in N.A./U.S.

Total: $41,968.
2nd dam
MAGIC PAINTBRUSH, by Pirate’s Bounty. Winner at 3, $15,775. Dam of 4 win-

ners, including--
Fine Bisty. Winner at 2 and 3, 18,100,000 yen in Japan. Total: $191,264.
Illusionary. 4 wins, 3 to 8, $181,898.
Taisei Freja. Winner at 2, placed at 5, 2010, 18,059,000 yen in Japan. To-

tal: $179,366.
Magic Paint. Unraced. Dam of 2 foals to race, both winners, including--

Magic Money Meg (f. by Talk Is Money). 6 wins, 2 to 5, $68,032, 3rd
Martanza S.-R (HOU, $8,250).

3rd dam
Paintbrush, by Bold Hour. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $66,140, 3rd Rare Perfume

S. Half-sister to FALL ASPEN-G1 (broodmare of the year, dam of
TIMBER COUNTRY [G1], $1,560,400, champion, sire; BIANCONI [G2],
hwt at 5-7 fur, sire; FORT WOOD [G1]; HAMAS-IRE [G1]; NORTHERN
ASPEN [G2]; etc.), ALLEN’S PROSPECT (sire), McCracken-G1 (sire).
Dam of 5 winners, including--

She’s a Talent. Winner at 2, $11,650. Dam of 11 winners, including--
SHE’S TOPS. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $200,880, Railbird S. [G2], 3rd Ran-

cho Bernardo Breeders’ Cup H. [G3], Sorrento S. [G3], etc. Dam of
DIXIE UNION (7 wins in 12 starts, $1,233,190, Haskell Invitational
H. [G1], Malibu S. [G1], Norfolk S. [G2], Best Pal S. [G3], etc., sire).

EARLY COLONY. 3 wins at 3, $166,500, Relaunch H. [L] (DMR, $46,-
300), 2nd In Excess S. [R] (SA, $14,000), 3rd Oak Tree Derby [G2].

Talented Pirate. 10 wins, 2 to 7, $110,532, 2nd Great Lakes H.
Impertinent Lady. Winner at 2 and 3, $51,740. Dam of Cocky (3 wins,

$131,410, 3rd San Rafael S. [G2], sire), Eishin Le Mars (2 wins,
71,324,000 in Japan, 2nd Hanshin Sansai Himba S., etc., Total: $589,-
699). Granddam of ZAVATA (5 wins, $346,533, Saratoga Special
S. [G2], SAR, $90,000, Amsterdam S. [G2], SAR, $90,000, etc., sire),
Impertinent Man, Impertinent Filly (at 3, 2010).
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By SKY CLASSIC (1987), [G1] $3,320,398, champion 4 times. Sire of 15
crops, 53 black type wnrs, $44,816,369, including Sky Conqueror [G1]
($1,720,699, champion), Thornfield [G1] ($1,206,074, horse of the year),
Magnetic Eyes [G1] (champion), Miracle Painting (champion), Nothing to
Lose [G1] ($809,210), Hyperbaric [G1] ($718,576), Stage Classic.

1st dam
BONNIE’S PRIZE, by Prized. Winner at 3, $149,478. Sister to PRIZED STAMP,

The Queen’s Stamp. Dam of 3 other foals of racing age, 3 to race,
including--

Executive Bonnie (f. by Bold Executive). 2 wins at 5, 2010, $89,348 $93,558
in Canada. Total: $86,113 $90,184.

2nd dam
NATIVE RIGHTS, by Our Native. Winner at 4, $15,525. Broodmare of the year

in Canada. Dam of 9 foals, 8 to race, all winners, including--
CLASSIC STAMP (f. by Regal Classic). 5 wins at 3 and 4, $655,597 in

N.A./U.S., Canadian H. [G2] (WO, $198,300-CAN), Carotene S.-R (WO,
$100,800-CAN), 3rd E. P. Taylor S. [G1] (WO, $82,500-CAN), Nassau
S. [G3] (WO, $35,448-CAN), Dance Smartly H. [G3] (WO, $23,369-CAN),
etc.; winner at 5, $330,954 in Canada, Bell Canadian H. [G2] (WO,
$231,600), 2nd Dance Smartly H. [G3] (WO, $75,700). Total: $933,588.

PRIZE STAMP (f. by Prized). 8 wins at 3 and 4, $438,703, Barbara Frit-
chie H. [G2], Lady Dean S. [L] (LRL, $30,000), etc. Producer.

NATIVE LEGEND (f. by Tale of the Cat). 3 wins at 2 and 3, $164,983 in
Canada, Shoot S. [L] (WO, $75,000). Total: $154,846.

The Queen’s Stamp (f. by Prized). Winner at 3, $55,177 in N.A./U.S.;
4 wins, $265,046 in Canada, 3rd Carotene S.-R. Total: $297,733.

Native Resolve. 7 wins, 3 to 6, $196,499.
3rd dam
POSTAGE STAMP, by Ack Ack. Unraced. Half-sister to PARCEL ($124,151),

R. F. DEE. Dam of 9 winners, including--
Poppa’s Big Lil. 5 wins at 3 and 4, $119,259, 2nd Post-Deb S.-G3,

Milky Way S.-R, 3rd Miss Woodford S., Wall S.-R, Rosenna S. Producer.
First Class Gal. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $125,548. Dam of--

ONE WAY LOVE. 15 wins, 2 to 5, $962,518 champion sprinter and
champion handicap horse in Canada, Autumn H. [G3], Vigil H. [G3],
Bold Venture H. [L] (WO, $64,500-CAN), etc. Sire.

RUNAWAY LOVE. 8 wins, 2 to 5, $530,114, Steady Growth S.-R (WO,
$85,275-CAN), Shepperton S.-R (WO, $79,380-CAN), etc.

FIRST QUARTER. 5 wins, $387,679 in N.A./U.S., Carotene S.-R (WO,
$96,750-CAN), etc.; placed, $180,047 in Canada. Total: $402,496.

His Smoothness. Winner, $175,323 in N.A./U.S., 3rd Prince of Wales
S.-R; winner, $133,919 in Canada. Total: $298,251.

Branded Bold. 4 wins, $46,650. Dam of SUNNY SLICKER ($155,236).
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By POINT GIVEN (1998), [G1] $3,968,500, horse of the year, champion.
Sire of 6 crops, 16 black type winners, $16,129,598, including Points of
Grace [G2] (to 5, 2010, $481,959, champion), Sealy Hill [G3] (7 wins,
$1,747,081, horse of the year), Go Between [G1]-ntr (8 wins, $2,908,-
880), Point Ashley [G1] ($237,200), Air Commander [G2] ($248,680).

1st dam
CRUISING KRIS, by Kris S. 2 wins at 5, $18,885. Dam of 7 foals of racing age,

all winners, including--
CRUISING EXECUTIVE (f. by Bold Executive). 2 wins at 3, $157,657 in

N.A./U.S., Passing Mood S.-R (WO, $78,600-CAN). Total: $157,976.
Bold Kris (g. by Bold Executive). 5 wins, 3 to 8, $150,623 in N.A./U.S.;

placed at 6 and 7, $12,660 in Canada. Total: $161,373.
2nd dam
PIERLUCHE, by Pierlou. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $12,696. Dam of 14 foals to race,

13 winners, including--
Cap Chat. 13 wins, 2 to 8, $186,650. Set ncr.
Feu de Foret. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $97,879.

3rd dam
PINK NIGHTIE, by Windfields. 3 wins, 2 to 4, Half-sister to RAMBLIN WRECK,

Rushing Wind. Dam of 7 winners, including--
ROULETABILLE. 8 wins at 2 and 3, $96,651, champion colt in Canada,

Prince of Wales S., Heresy S.-ncr, Fleur de Lys S., etc. Sire.
Tete de Linotte. 5 wins, $37,485, 2nd Wonder Where S., etc. Dam of--

BESSARABIAN. 18 wins, 2 to 4, $1,032,640, champion handicap mare
in Canada, Gardenia S.-G2, Natalma S.-G3, etc. Dam of DAGDA (5
wins, $266,929, Canadian Maturity S.-R, WO, $68,040-CAN, etc.).

My Dream Come True. Winner at 3, $26,315. Dam of A FLEETS DAN-
CER (12 wins, $1,036,649 champion handicap hore in Canada, Do-
minion Day H. [G3], etc.). Granddam of Boodles (3 wins, $85,678).

Sweet Augusta. Unraced. Dam of THE BARKING SHARK ($572,366,
Ruidoso Horse Sales Thoroughbred Futurity-R, SUN, $19,281, etc.).
Granddam of Regal Flash (4 wins, $60,023, 3rd Count Turf S.).

Pajonjan. Unraced. Dam of WELBRED FRED (3 wins, $173,424, Victoria
S. [L], WO, $41,256-CAN, Vandal S.-R, WO, $50,820-CAN, etc.).

Patapouf. 10 wins, 2 to 7, $24,206, 3rd Grey H.
Nouvelle. 3 wins at 2 and 4. Dam of Escuminac (15 wins, $57,789). Grand-

dam of PYXEN (14 wins, $86,980), Run Arn Run.
Souffre Douleur. Winner at 2, $3,110. Producer. Granddam of FAREWEA-

THER SAILOR (4 wins, $59,366, Paradise Valley H., etc.).
Plumovent. Placed in 1 start at 2. Dam of ZAIZOOM [G1] (Total: $170,981,

sire), VENT D’OUEST, Abitibi ($123,240). Great-granddam of KAT-
SUMI ($136,031), Rosharon (Total: $266,785).

La Colere. Unraced. Producer. Great-g’dam of Flashy Trend ($131,148).
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By SKY CLASSIC (1987), [G1] $3,320,398, champion 4 times. Sire of 15
crops, 53 black type wnrs, $44,816,369, including Sky Conqueror [G1]
($1,720,699, champion), Thornfield [G1] ($1,206,074, horse of the year),
Magnetic Eyes [G1] (champion), Miracle Painting (champion), Nothing to
Lose [G1] ($809,210), Hyperbaric [G1] ($718,576), Stage Classic.

1st dam
ELLA SINGSTHEBLUES, by Cure the Blues. Dam of 6 foals of racing age,

including a 2-year-old of 2010, four to race, 2 winners, including--
Strike a High Note (c. by Strike a Gold Mine). 2 wins at 3, $27,723 in Can-

ada; placed at 5, 2010, $35,578 in N.A./U.S. Total: $59,400.
2nd dam
BAIE DES CHALEURS, by Gregorian. Dam of 7 winners, including--

Per Two Hours. 5 wins to 8, 2010, 64,251,000 yen in Japan. Total: $590,386.
3rd dam
LA VOYAGEUSE, by Tentam. 26 wins, 2 to 6, $524,993, champion filly at 3,

champion sprinter, champion handicap mare in Canada, Canadian Oaks,
Ontario Matron H. twice, etc. Dam of 9 winners, including--

TIME BANDIT. 3 wins at 2, $210,188, Sanford S. [G3], Bashford Manor
S. [G3], 2nd Gallery Furniture Kentucky Cup Juvenile S. [G3], etc. Sire.

INNOVATIVE. 16 wins, 3 to 7, $436,720, Caballos Del Sol H. (TUP,
$15,000), 2nd Dayjur H. [L] (HOL, $15,000), etc.

Kentucky Slew. Winner at 2, 35,741 euro in France, 2nd Prix d’Aren-
berg [G3], Prix de La Vallee d’Auge, 3rd Prix du Bois [G3]; winner at 3,
$23,825 in N.A./U.S., 4th Hoist the Flag S. [G3]. Total: $60,774. Sire.

French Shoes. 2 wins at 3. Dam of FRENCH BRAIDS (3 wins, $787,435
in Australia, Silver Slipper S. [G2], Total: $469,917, producer).

Neeran. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $145,188. Dam of Chief Commander. Grand-
dam of Run Roxy Run [G3] (Total: $98,185).

Singing Gypsy. Winner at 2 in France; winner at 4, $5,603 in N.A./U.S. Pro-
ducer. Granddam of Boxelder (2 wins, $64,005, 2nd Alcatraz S. [L]).

Society Lady. Placed at 2, 2,594 pounds in England. Total: $5,157. Dam of
BINT ALLAYL [G1] (European champion filly, hwt on European and
English Free H., Total: $142,985), LAA RAYB [G3] (Total: $595,305),
KHELEYF [G3] (Total: $136,720, sire), Nasmatt (GB).

4th dam
FANFRELUCHE, by Northern Dancer. 11 wins in 21 starts to 3, $238,688,

Canadian horse of the year, champion filly in N.A./U.S. and Canada,
Alabama S., won or placed in 15 other stakes. Sister to BARACHOIS,
ERIMO CIBOULETTE, half-sister to COCO LA TERREUR, Somfas.
Dam of 14 winners, including L’ENJOLEUR-G1 ($546,079, horse of
the year twice, champion twice in Canada), LA VOYAGEUSE (above),
MEDAILLE D’OR (champion), D’ACCORD-G2; GRAND LUXE, L’Ex-
travagante. Granddam of HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR [G1]; etc.
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By TALE OF THE CAT (1994), [G2] $360,900. Sire of 9 crops, 65 black
type winners, $62,075,695, including Gio Ponti [G1] (to 5, 2010, $4,317,-
800, champion twice), Malevola (champion), Lion Heart [G1] ($1,390,-
800), Tale of Ekati [G1] ($1,182,992), Glamour Puss [G1] ($932,226), My
Trusty Cat [G1] ($902,753), Tell a Tale [G1] ($661,055), Cat Moves [G1].

1st dam
KAIN’S CHARM, by Maria’s Mon. Winner at 3, $55,768 in Canada. Total:

$49,794. This is her first foal.
2nd dam
CHARMING KAIN, by Lomond. Unraced. Dam of 6 foals, all winners, including--

UNION PLACE (c. by Out of Place). 6 wins, 2 to 6, $451,830, Calder Der-
by [G3] (CRC, $120,000), Ft. Lauderdale S. (GP, $36,000)-ncr, 2nd Ja-
maica H. [G2] (BEL, $40,000), National Museum of Racing Hall of Fame
H. [G2] (SAR, $30,000), Fort Marcy H. [G3] (AQU, $22,280).

Ballen Isle. 2 wins at 3, $97,188 in N.A./U.S.; 8 wins, 6 to 10, 2010, $163,-
670 in Canada. Total: $247,354.

Brilliant End. 5 wins at 4 and 5, $123,215.
Distant Kain. 3 wins, 3 to 5, 2010, $103,941 in Canada. Total: $90,080.

3rd dam
LA KAIN, by Premiership. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $76,694. Dam of 8 foals, 7 to race,

all winners, including--
La Belle Danse. 7 wins, 2 to 5, $178,037, 2nd Yellow Brick Road H.-R

(CT, $15,000). Dam of 2 foals to race, both winners, including--
PALACE PIER. 2 wins at 2, $233,873 in Canada, Ontario Lassie S.-R

(WO, $90,000), 3rd Fury S.-R (WO, $16,500); placed in 1 start at 3,
$25,000 in N.A./U.S., 3rd Stonerside Beaumont S. [G2] (KEE, $25,-
000). Total: $238,300.

Crowned Kris. 7 wins, 2 to 7, $133,177.
Kain’s Dancer. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $51,445 in N.A./U.S.; 7 wins, 5 to 7,

$67,387 in Canada. Total: $110,069.
4th dam
Irish Ballerina, by Dancing Champ. 2 wins at 3, $50,458, 3rd Wonder Where

S.-LR, Victoriana S.-LR. Dam of 7 foals, 6 winners, including--
BALLERINA QUEEN. 7 wins, 3 to 5, $245,698, Belle Geste H. (WO, $28,-

800-CAN), 2nd Ontario Colleen H. [R] (FE, $20,178-CAN), etc. Dam of
4 winners, including Anna’s Ballerina (Total: $179,742).

Heavenly Ballerina. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $86,183. Dam of 4 winners, incl.--
SKY CONQUEROR. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $1,509,500 in Canada, champion

grass horse, Northern Dancer Breeders’ Cup Turf S. [G2] (WO, $420,-
000), etc.; winner at 5, $353,525 in N.A./U.S., Woodford Reserve Turf
Classic S. [G1] (CD, $330,430). Total: $1,720,699.

Surrogate Dancer. 4 wins, 3 to 6, $133,206.
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By POINT GIVEN (1998), [G1] $3,968,500, horse of the year, champion.
Sire of 6 crops, 16 black type winners, $16,129,598, including Points of
Grace [G2] (to 5, 2010, $481,959, champion), Sealy Hill [G3] (7 wins,
$1,747,081, horse of the year), Go Between [G1]-ntr (8 wins, $2,908,-
880), Point Ashley [G1] ($237,200), Air Commander [G2] ($248,680).

1st dam
KAIN’S PRIZE, by Prized. 3 wins at 3, $58,400. Dam of 4 foals of racing age,

including a 2-year-old of 2010, three to race, all winners--
Kain’s Vow (f. by Broken Vow). 3 4 wins at 3 and 4, 2010, $100,789

$125,309 in Canada. Total: $94,282 $118,006.
Prized Affair (f. by Black Tie Affair-IRE). 2 wins at 3, $22,365 in Canada;

5 wins at 4 and 5, 2010, $47,740 $48,810 in N.A./U.S. Total: $68,930
$70,000.

Kain’s City (f. by Slew City Slew). 2 3 wins at 3, 2010, $25,879
$34,183 in Canada. Total: $24,719 $32,818.

2nd dam
LA KAIN, by Premiership. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $76,694. Dam of 8 foals, 7 to race,

all winners, including--
La Belle Danse (f. by Beau Genius). 7 wins, 2 to 5, $178,037, 2nd Yellow

Brick Road H.-R (CT, $15,000). Dam of 2 winners, including--
PALACE PIER (f. by Out of Place). 2 wins at 2, $233,873 in Canada,

Ontario Lassie S.-R (WO, $90,000), 3rd Fury S.-R (WO, $16,500); pla-
ced in 1 start at 3, $25,000 in N.A./U.S., 3rd Stonerside Beaumont S.
[G2] (KEE, $25,000). Total: $238,300.

Crowned Kris. 7 wins, 2 to 7, $133,177.
Charming Kain. Unraced. Dam of 6 foals to race, all winners, including--

UNION PLACE (c. by Out of Place). 6 wins, 2 to 6, $451,830, Calder
Derby [G3] (CRC, $120,000), Ft. Lauderdale S. (GP, $36,000), 2nd
Jamaica H. [G2] (BEL, $40,000), National Museum of Racing Hall of
Fame H. [G2] (SAR, $30,000), Fort Marcy H. [G3] (AQU, $22,280).

Ballen Isle. 2 wins at 3, $97,188 in N.A./U.S.; 8 wins, 6 to 10, 2010,
$163,670 in Canada. Total: $247,354.

3rd dam
Irish Ballerina, by Dancing Champ. 2 wins at 3, $50,458, 3rd Wonder Where

S.-LR, Victoriana S.-LR. Dam of 6 winners, including--
BALLERINA QUEEN. 7 wins, 3 to 5, $245,698, Belle Geste H. (WO, $28,-

800-CAN), 2nd Ontario Colleen H. [R] (FE, $20,178-CAN), Wonder Where
S. [R], etc. Dam of Anna’s Ballerina (Total: $179,742), etc.

Heavenly Ballerina. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $86,183. Dam of 4 winners, incl.--
SKY CONQUEROR. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $1,509,500 in Canada, champion

grass horse, Northern Dancer Breeders’ Cup Turf S. [G2] (WO, $420,-
000), Northern Dancer Breeders’ Cup Turf S. [G2] (WO, $420,000), etc.;
winner, $353,525 in N.A./U.S., Woodford Reserve Turf Classic S. [G1]
(CD, $330,430). Total: $1,720,699.
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By TALE OF THE CAT (1994), [G2] $360,900. Sire of 9 crops, 65 black
type winners, $62,075,695, including Gio Ponti [G1] (to 5, 2010, $4,317,-
800, champion twice), Malevola (champion), Lion Heart [G1] ($1,390,-
800), Tale of Ekati [G1] ($1,182,992), Glamour Puss [G1] ($932,226), My
Trusty Cat [G1] ($902,753), Tell a Tale [G1] ($661,055), Cat Moves [G1].

1st dam
La Belle Danse, by Beau Genius. 7 wins, 2 to 5, $178,037, 2nd Yellow

Brick Road H.-R (CT, $15,000). Dam of 4 foals of racing age, including
a 2-year-old of 2010, two to race, both winners--

PALACE PIER (f. by Out of Place). 2 wins at 2, $233,873 in Canada,
Ontario Lassie S.-R, 3rd Fury S.-R; placed in 1 start at 3, $25,000 in N.A./
U.S., 3rd Stonerside Beaumont S. [G2]. Total: $238,300.

Zenko (g. by Langfuhr). 2 wins at 4, 2010, $43,236 in Canada. Total: $39,448.
2nd dam
LA KAIN, by Premiership. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $76,694. Dam of 8 foals, 7 to race,

all winners, including--
La Belle Danse (f. by Beau Genius). Black type-placed winner, above.
Crowned Kris. 7 wins, 2 to 7, $133,177.
Kain’s Dancer. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $51,445 in N.A./U.S.; 7 wins, 5 to 7,

$67,387 in Canada. Total: $110,069.
Charming Kain. Unraced. Dam of 6 foals to race, all winners, including--

UNION PLACE (c. by Out of Place). 6 wins, 2 to 6, $451,830, Calder
Derby [G3] (CRC, $120,000), Ft. Lauderdale S. (GP, $36,000)-ncr, 2nd
Jamaica H. [G2] (BEL, $40,000), National Museum of Racing Hall of
Fame H. [G2] (SAR, $30,000), Fort Marcy H. [G3] (AQU, $22,280).

Ballen Isle. 2 wins at 3, $97,188 in N.A./U.S.; 8 wins, 6 to 10, 2010,
$163,670 in Canada. Total: $247,354.

Brilliant End. 5 wins at 4 and 5, $123,215.
Distant Kain. 3 wins, 3 to 5, 2010, $103,941 in Canada. Total: $90,080.

3rd dam
Irish Ballerina, by Dancing Champ. 2 wins at 3, $50,458, 3rd Wonder Where

S.-LR, Victoriana S.-LR. Dam of 7 foals, 6 winners, including--
BALLERINA QUEEN. 7 wins, 3 to 5, $245,698, Belle Geste H. (WO, $28,-

800-CAN), 2nd Ontario Colleen H. [R], etc. Producer.
Heavenly Ballerina. 4 wins, $86,183. Dam of 4 winners, including--

SKY CONQUEROR. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $1,509,500 in Canada, champion
grass horse, Northern Dancer Breeders’ Cup Turf S. [G2] (WO, $420,-
000), etc.; winner at 5, $353,525 in N.A./U.S., Woodford Reserve Turf
Classic S. [G1] (CD, $330,430). Total: $1,720,699.

4th dam
IRISH INTRIGUE, by Irish Castle. Unraced. Dam of 7 winners, including Irish

Ballerina (above). Great-granddam of APALACHIAN CHIEF [G3];
BOLD ARTIC ICE ($198,322), READY AND ALLURING.
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By SPEIGHTSTOWN (1998), $1,258,256, champion, Breeders’ Cup Sprint
[G1], etc. Sire of 3 crops, including 2-year-olds of 2010, 16 black type
wnrs, $11,972,114, including Lord Shanakill [G1] (to 4, 2010, $908,475),
Mona de Momma (to 4, 2010, $377,619, Distaff S. [G1], etc.), Munnings
[G2] (to 4, 2010, $742,640), Haynesfield [G2] (to 4, 2010, $666,981).

1st dam
PRIZED STAMP, by Prized. 8 wins at 3 and 4, $438,703, Barbara Fritchie

H. [G2], Lady Dean S. [L] (LRL, $30,000), Gold Digger S., 2nd Barbara
Fritchie H. [G2] (LRL, $40,000), Distaff Breeders’ Cup H. [G2], Skipat
S., 3rd Monmouth Breeders’ Cup Oaks [G2], Cotillion H. [G2], Pimlico
Distaff H. [G3], etc. Sister to The Queen’s Stamp. Dam of 5 foals of
racing age, 4 to race, including a 2-year-old of 2010, one to race--

Prized Humour (c. by Distorted Humor). Winner at 4, 2010, $73,662
$87,393 in Canada. Total: $70,151 $83,587.

Street Prize (f. by Street Cry-IRE). 2 wins in 3 starts at 2, 2010,
$70,420 in Canada. Total: $68,280.

2nd dam
NATIVE RIGHTS, by Our Native. Winner at 4, $15,525. Broodmare of the year

in Canada. Dam of 9 foals, 8 to race, all winners, including--
CLASSIC STAMP (f. by Regal Classic). 5 wins at 3 and 4, $655,597 in

N.A./U.S., Canadian H. [G2] (WO, $198,300-CAN), Carotene S.-R (WO,
$100,800-CAN), 3rd E. P. Taylor S. [G1] (WO, $82,500-CAN), Nassau
S. [G3] (WO, $35,448-CAN), Dance Smartly H. [G3] (WO, $23,369-CAN),
etc.; winner at 5, $330,954 in Canada, Bell Canadian H. [G2] (WO,
$231,600), 2nd Dance Smartly H. [G3] (WO, $75,700). Total: $933,588.

PRIZED STAMP (f. by Prized). Black type winner, see above.
NATIVE LEGEND (f. by Tale of the Cat). 3 wins at 2 and 3, $164,983 in

Canada, Shoot S. [L] (WO, $75,000). Total: $154,846.
The Queen’s Stamp (f. by Prized). Winner at 3, $55,177 in N.A./U.S.;

4 wins, $265,046 in Canada, 3rd Carotene S.-R. Total: $297,733.
3rd dam
POSTAGE STAMP, by Ack Ack. Unraced. Half-sister to PARCEL ($124,151),

R. F. DEE. Dam of 9 winners, including--
Poppa’s Big Lil. 5 wins, $119,259, 2nd Post-Deb S.-G3, etc. Producer.
First Class Gal. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $125,548. Dam of--

ONE WAY LOVE. 15 wins, 2 to 5, $962,518 champion sprinter and
champion handicap horse in Canada, Autumn H. [G3], Vigil H. [G3],
Bold Venture H. [L] (WO, $64,500-CAN), etc. Sire.

RUNAWAY LOVE. 8 wins, 2 to 5, $530,114, Steady Growth S.-R (WO,
$85,275-CAN), Shepperton S.-R (WO, $79,380-CAN), etc.

FIRST QUARTER. 5 wins, $387,679 in N.A./U.S., Carotene S.-R (WO,
$96,750-CAN), etc.; placed, $180,047 in Canada. Total: $402,496.

His Smoothness. Winner, $175,323 in N.A./U.S., 3rd Prince of Wales
S.-R; winner, $133,919 in Canada. Total: $298,251.

Branded Bold. 4 wins, $46,650. Dam of SUNNY SLICKER ($155,236).
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By BOB AND JOHN (2003), black type winner of 5 races, $996,330, Wood
Memorial S. [G1], Lone Star Park H. [G3], Sham S. [G3], 2nd Texas Mile
S. [G3], El Cajon S., 3rd Hollywood Futurity [G1], San Felipe S. [G2],
Real Quiet S. Son of Seeking the Gold [G1], $2,307,000, sire of 89 black
type winners, 4 champions. His first foals are yearlings of 2010.

1st dam
STORMY BALLERINA, by Hennessy. Unraced. Dam of 4 foals of racing age,

including a 2-year-old of 2010, which have not started.
2nd dam
BALLERINA QUEEN, by Kris S. 7 wins, 3 to 5, $245,698, Belle Geste H.

(WO, $28,800-CAN), 2nd Ontario Collen H.-R (FE, $20,178-CAN), Wonder
Where S.-R (WO, $13,548-CAN), etc. Dam of 4 winners, including--

Anna’s Ballerina. Winner at 4 and 5, $187,247 in Canada; placed at 3,
$7,680 in N.A./U.S. Total: $179,742.

3rd dam
Irish Ballerina, by Dancing Champ. 2 wins at 3, $50,458, 3rd Wonder Where

S.-LR, Victoriana S.-LR. Dam of 7 foals, 6 winners, including--
BALLERINA QUEEN. Black type winner, see above.
Heavenly Ballerina. 4 wins, $86,183. Dam of 4 winners, including--

SKY CONQUEROR. 6 wins, 3 to 5, $1,509,500 in Canada, champion
grass horse, Northern Dancer Breeders’ Cup Turf S. [G2] (WO, $420,-
000), etc.; winner at 5, $353,525 in N.A./U.S., Woodford Reserve Turf
Classic S. [G1] (CD, $330,430). Total: $1,720,699.

La Kain. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $76,694. Dam of 7 winners, including--
La Belle Danse. 7 wins, 2 to 5, $178,037, 2nd Yellow Brick Road H.-R

(CT, $15,000). Dam of PALACE PIER (2 wins, $233,873 in Canada,
Ontario Lassie S.-R, WO, $90,000, etc.; placed in 1 start, $25,000 in
N.A./U.S., 3rd Stonerside Beaumont S. [G2], Total: $238,300).

Charming Kain. Unraced. Dam of UNION PLACE (6 wins, $451,830,
Calder Derby [G3], CRC, $120,000, Ft. Lauderdale S., GP, $36,000-ncr,
2nd Jamaica H. [G2], BEL, $40,000, National Museum of Racing Hall of
Fame H. [G2], SAR, $30,000, Fort Marcy H. [G3], AQU, $22,280).

Surrogate Dancer. 4 wins, 3 to 6, $133,206.
4th dam
IRISH INTRIGUE, by Irish Castle. Unraced. Dam of 7 winners, including--

Irish Ballerina. Black type-placed winner, see above.
Irish Allure. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $35,025. Producer. Granddam of APALA-

CHIAN CHIEF (3 wins, $218,667, Toronto Cup H. [G3], Cup and Saucer
S.-R, WO, $97,428-CAN, 3rd Kingarvie S.-R, WO, $8,773-CAN), REA-
DY AND ALLURING (winner, $39,600 in N.A./U.S.; winner, $250,400
in Canada, Labatt Bison City S.-R, FE, $150,000, etc., Total: $240,844),
BOLD ARTIC ICE (2 wins, $198,322, Rainbow Connection S.-R, etc.).
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